Notice

This is to bring to your kind Notice that the files which stood “Dismissed for Default” but are lying in
the Section, waiting for the D.F.D. memo be received by the Learned Advocates appearing in these
cases.

The Learned Advocates appearing on behalf of the Appellants mentioned in the list are requested to
receive the memo of “D.F.D.” in the list of cases given below from the Second Appeal Section within
a fortnight from the date of this notice (i.e. from 22.07.2024), failing which the cases will be placed
before the Learned Registrar General for formal Order. The List of D.F.D. cases are following:
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| 39/2017 [13.07.2023
355/2018 12.05.2022
348/2018 21.02.2023
136/2010 09.11.2022
369/2018 23.02.2023
336/2018 12.05.2022
77/2022 25.04.2023
3/2022 01.02.2023
.9/2022 27.04.2023
29/2022 28.03.2023
66/2022 15.06.2023
211/2018 21.04.2022
371/2016 20.07.2023
34/2022 01.02.2023
36/2007 22.12.2022
46/2022 31.01.2023
6/2022 13.02.2023
23/2022 10.01.2023
20/2023 11.01.2023
25/2022 12.01.2023
65/2022 06.02.2023
4/2022 30.01.2023
62/2022 11.01.2023
42/2022 27.02.2022
247/2018 27.02.2023
29/2017 27.07.2023
667/2015 27.07.2023
261/2018 28.04.2022
48/2022 15.05.2023
664/2015 15.03.2023
671/2015 11.01.2023
298/2018 01.03.2023
11/2014 20.12.2022
43/2014 29.11.2022
271/2018 28.04.2022
17/2014 13.12.2022
276/2018 21.04.2022
121/2010 14.12.2022
33/2010 13.12.2022
371/2016 20.07.2023
369/2016 10.05.2023
276/2006 04.08.2022
311/2018 10.01.2023
378/2018 17.01.2023
99/2017 16.08.2023

Date of Pr. Order

Date of D.F.D

24.08.2023
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23.03.2023
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08.02.2023
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17.01.2023
24.01.2023
12.05.2022
10.01.2023
05.05.2022
11.01.2023
10.01.2023
31.08.2023
12.06.2023
29.09.2022
07.02.2023
28.02.2023

13.09.2023

Name of Ld. Counsel
Mr.Ranjan Kumar Singh Advocate
Vijay Shankar Prasad Advocate
Mr.Prabhash Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Apurwa Pathak Advocate
Kshitish Ch.Mahato Advocate
Akshya Kr.Mahato Advocate
Manoj Kumar Sah Advocate
Vishal Kumar Tiwary
Mr. Kaushik Sarkhal, Advocate
Mr.Birendra Kumar, Advocate
Aishwarya Prakash, Advocate
Vkash Kishore Advocate
Mr.G.C. jha Advocate
Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate
Mr. Kundam Kr. Ambastha,Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Roy, Advocate
Venkateshwar Gopal Chandra Abhishek
Gourav Abhishek
Rita Kumari Advocate
Bhaiya V. Kumar Advocate
Rajesh Kumar Advocate
Mr. Suraj Prakash Advocate
Vishal Kumar Tiwary
Sandeep Verma Advocate
Ms.Manjushri Patra, Advocate
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Agrawal Advocate
Mr.Basant Kr. Pandey,Advocate
Manoj Prasad Advocate
Pradeep Kr. Deomani Advocate
Mr.Ajay Pathak Advocate
Mr.Anuj Kumar, Advocate
Mr. A.N.Deo, Advocate
Mr. Sachi Nandan Das, Advocate
Mr. Birendra kumar Advocate
Praveen Akhouri Advocate
Mr. Birendra Burman
Rajendra Prasad Gupta, Advocate
Deepak Kumar, Advocate
Dr. Hasnain Waris, Advocate
Mr. G.C.Jha, Advocate
Mr. Ayush Aditya, Advocate
Mr. Ayush Aditya, Advocate
Ashok Kr. Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Birendra kumar Advocate

Mr.Sandeep Verma, Advocate
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78/2022
363/2016
59/2015

68/2020

194/2012

20.04.2023
23.03.2023
22.04.2024

21.03.2023

01.07.2024

16.06.2023
05.05.2023
10.06.2024

17.05.2023

15.07.2024

Mr. Kundam Kr. Ambastha,Adv.
Mr. A. P. Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Sahadeo Choudhary , Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Advocate
Mr. Kundam Kr. Ambastha,Adv.
Mr. Akash Kumar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Chandra, Adv.

Md. Zafar Alam, Adv.

Mr. Bhaiya V. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kr. Shekhar, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Kumari, Adv.
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